1. APPLICABLE MODELS & USAGE
R R U R

Applicable models
1 2 Toog  Cne-teuch typa chain-off thread cutter W K 8 ®

Ty FRAEL N ER T

N e S S

Al rmodels of MO-2300 . 2400 . 2600 saries
{Excapt MO-2312 . 2412 . 2512)

FAO-2300- 2400 - 2RO0 & 1) — T2 RIE
(MO-2312-2412- 2812 2k L )

L smge
(7] i

Manual type chain-off thread and
reinforcing tape cUtier

FHERRRUMET T80 A

I
I
I
!
I
I
I
I
|
|
|
I
I

=

Knee switch type chain-off thread cutter Fedal switch type chain-off thread cutter
3 4 T008 BAq v FHA40EK 280Ut MR A v FHERG 0 ER

T & 5 ey & B B

— — —— ——— — — | — — i —

Ref. |Note Part No. - _— -
No. |&EE da it Deseription S 1 = % E :
2 |O02|MAT=-00400240 TOO& CHAIN-0OFF THREAD CUTTER T sa s ML s :
3 |01 [MAT-00800140 TQO8 CHAIN-OFF THREAD CUTTER A_CO/EL|TOOB Juda¥a® frsgu-% = |4
L |QO0Z|mMAT-0080024AC TOO8 CHAIN-OFF THREAD CUTTER ALOP/EL|TOOS TLF9Fus R4y Y-F i
5 [QD1|MAT-01700140 FO13 CHAIN-OFF THTEAD CUTTER A ossEs| FEEU-F TOTY 1
o |O02|mMAT-01300240° TO13 CHAIN-OFE THREAD CUTTER T o TR e T ]

Hote(iEdR) <01..... For 100%,115V,200%, 240V 100V, 115V, 200V, 2400
S0Z.. ... For Z20W,350V.4159, 440V 220V, 380V, 415V, 440V




2. KNIFE & MAGNET COMPONENTS
AZA, T7 3w R

——

—

|

40




... .. For MOG-2400, MIG-2500

HOG-2400, HDG-25008

Ref, |Mote Fart No. El. Amt.
Mo. [EEl 11 [ Description TR = & Rﬁta
1 MAaT=01623000 MEGNET. COVER A B 2 S fay - i
2 MAT=-81132T00 (MAGHET SYBHER COVER FAN YR M= JUg g i
5 SM=40 4060 1=58 SCREW M& L=4 TAYTaM MAEEKQLT LES 4
& DOL1jE2524=-04 =000 LOWER LOOPER THREAD GULDE FEGE=NY fRPATT ]
5 Q01| 55=A090630=5P SCREW 9/p4=470 L=4 LS7um Qfaa=50 Leg 1
_b MAT=Cla&21080 MAGMET &ITH MOUMTING RALE 854, ey SINpuE 2 1
[ HAaT=-Cle2iGAl MEGHET asm, fEFUFINEIE T3 (1
L My=5F185)&=-a% I-CORE CABTYRE CORD Tap YPINILE RN G (1
? HP=10&3IPGE=12 GROUND WIRE TERMINAL - PR (1]
10 MAT=81131700 COWER L LS LT T (i1
11 Dad29=555%=00n NYLON FLUG 6P HE FTOSI* [11
12 D504 3=555—B00 PIN TERMIMAL, MalLE r* oy Atk 14 HERET
13 MaT=51134 TG0 PLUNGER PIM 5 1* SauMp= [Py ' {11
14 QE=0 300000 =K 58P RFING 3 ERM PR ET 3 [ &1
13 MoT=01682000 MAGNET HMOUNTING HASE TR FUngpp oy L1l
14 SM=404 1001 =5k SCREW M Ladi F99 370" Mea0,7 L=10 (N
 Jr B2lia=018=000 BLy AGM, DPEM =M= %y 9% il
L& Ca=2000000-00 OIL wICK Py N [B.2)
19 MAT-05509 000 EN[FE DRIVING LENWER T =T i1
21 55=5090815=5F SCHEWL F/8&=Lu L=4 TN ERT Gine-L0 LEao il
21 D2&L1=555=-008 COBLE HOLDER ® 1= FARfIS & (11
£é 55=T080A50=51 SCHEW FS8a=60 L4 FRE FE™ Gfag=L0 L=8 | (1)
235 fa=ol51si0-cr SCAEW 15/6&=29 L=13.% N9nTaver 15f0k=28 I =z
Eh  |0o2|65%ss-110=-0a0 COADP HMOLDER ) §4m 4= J=Igi1l |
25 w2 [ss=3090710-TF SCHEW WS54=40 L=7 JikauY Gl he—wo Lef E i
26 MaT-01aC1000 AINGE SCHEW AEENL RG] AT =g pak 2
27 MaT=00502080 KNIFE DRIVEING AAN J5M, Deldf 53 [MaT-00&0108B0 -
MAT-0 80 10RE KNIFE DRIVING AarM G5M, GuelaFeg lazanyg 92 1
28 MAT=005%02000 ENIFE DRIVING SHAOFT MOUNTING Hast LR )
29 |MaT=80102700 KLMFE DRIVING SHEFT BUSHING B L I i | O il
39 f5-4080610=5P SERED 1/3=48 Lzh.4% TAWEL ™ [/ %=l L=6a b — 120
31 Mg T=00504 000 ENIFE DRIVIME RRW™ A5, G I e i
52 L5—40E0310-5F SCREW F/86=010 L= 7.5 | E3%23% FrpL=ad L=7.5 (11
53 S0=-0500431i=TF MINGE SC=2Es D= 5 HE Gt HUhpEan LS mELul i1
34 MAT=005050 00 ENIFE i B A 111
54=—1 MaT=01403000 S5IDE COVER Heled=slaannn- i i1
33 as=30el&sl{-5F SCREw 3/357-56 L=& Ty L=, Lag T
36 MaT-00504005 OEEvl%s SHafft FFEE [11
Ly MaT=40106T00 SHMAP RING a2 pah (11
38 WP=0%5105%16=5D WESHER S,.1K7,5K0,5 L T RUE) LA RS B A &1
54 MET=30103T00 5FH NG (AL N {11
&1 MaT-31102700=-0 KNIFE STORPPES EAA RN i
&0=1 [OU4 [MAT=C15603600 5IDE COWER BaDAF8E 43008 = i
&1 55=6121G10—-5% SCREW §Fla=2% =10 E9rm LT e=29 L=14d 7.
52 MaT=005030800 KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT BASE COWEA ARINF M- 1
&3 La=5090810-5# SCREW Sfba=80 L=s Fadiy® J755-520 | =& 2
iy QU2 [ MAT=00&02080 SwITCW a54, }:.1;;55 MLT-005020B0 -
sg=1 |02 [HaT=00807080 SwITCH A5, 2a12/80 [THb0A50E 32 1
&5l [MAT=01652000 SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE ! TREY AqiryiTae [il
Lt QU2 HaT=-016% 5000 SwITLH BPUSH BLATE i Eagad (11
§7 QU2 {maT=01e86 3000 FUSH aUXILI&RY REAQR PLATE d ral EN L E T L T T [ i1
G5 QUZ IMAT-C 1ae2000 SwITCr PSS AUNILIASY PLATE i ol ] hungqgd 111
44 QOZ|SH=&Ba0501=50C SCHEW M2,8 L=5 TS 324%™ HZ,al k=5 L1
50 QL2 |9AT=51&651000 SulTCH COVER fhet Add§pnii= [N
51 IE ELE Gil]l=5C SCREw W3KE0.5 LElg T 1 SRR, 5 L= 120
8¢ D | HE=0005500=00 AURAER HUSHING LT L B [
53 Q02 |Hu=0001200-30 CORTYRE COAD FudT=1"g K ia31
Sk Q2 fmaT=-80120T00 MICROS W [TOH FLTNL 9y i1
55 G |Ea=3530E0 L =00 CLIP Cv=100 TP I s {11
56 Q02 HE=0175300-00 PIN-34HAFE TERMINAL+ MaLE C*rT—31m [2L) 151
Se=1 [ [MaT=-00815000 SwllTEH STURFER el /B [ Lrn® [0l
Sh=2 |00 |MAT=00415000 STOPPER COLLBA a.12/85 290" =n3= (11
Se=5 Q02 [WI-05%41510=-KP WAVED wlSHER S, 43010, 5 GelZ /8o |Finvatinvz 3, 68900, 5 (11
Sh=6 [O0L2 |wP=0330501-58 WASHER %5 Gelf/Bs [CPT N7 Zh"sdn M3 (11
Se=5 [QOF |5M=4031801-50C SCHEW M3 L=lg del2/8alramaesm w1 Lzig (i3
57 QI |55=3090710=T¢8 SCRED +S54=40 Lu7 | et FAub=40 L=T 2
54 02 |535=2070610-5FP  |S5CREwW 7/8bL=00 LE 5,5 G, 0w/ 8s [Cr20™ +786—40 L=%.3 1
54 QI | HaT=00301080 KNEE SWITCH aSH; B.0%/8s [Cengrut 2 1
&0 QUL IMAT=40233TeD KMEE SWITCH a5+, A, 0% 85 |cTwLduF 78 [i1
L] 03 |MAT=R02350T00 KENEE SW4ITCH SUPPOAT RMAOSE B.OFLES [Zras wamavy (TQOR {21
T D05 | MaT=-20231T00 DRIVING Bams TOODZ BaQ¥FBa [A09F w2™arv [ TODF (i1
&3 GO3155-4150220=5¢F SCREW 15/64=23 L=11.% Q07 /8% L320% 15/64=2% Le1145 1%l
e CUS [Ga=-71106l0=5F  |SCREW T17&6-4ic L=1& B, 07/8% |PwC 22" 1i/o6=00 LELG 121
&5 GCIID2113=555-600 CORD SET PLATE (@1 Q097858 | 2=r" ranyIn g [ 21
66 |ON3IEA-F500B01-00 CLIP Cy-100 B 0FFES [T T e {11
&7 L3 |5e=3315000-5¢C WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=4&0 G009 FBa | EnETR L2
Hote. (HEBE) ©01..... For Safety stitcher g 1|
D2, . ... For TOOG TooE
203 ..., For TOOS TodEH




A o 7 AE:

3. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS
A>Fo—n

50
/

PEPP
%Jm@@@
i i
" d o !
h_ e % I
Rl pad b I
i /s [ P % a1
.,.,........Jr..||wl.|.r1ﬁ.. WH Y] ; \de."_
v A JMT e |
R W
by il "
sElide 31
| £ [
_ L & 2 i, fff%_
o] o saS
| o \ o [~up
_ y |
| o _
e 2y LT M_.IIA. ||||| -
ﬂHm.._I|H Ty}
i "y
T e =




Ref. [Mote Part Mo | : E C | ' Amt.
Mo, gl L ® Jescription B 1 ah k l;!:-rh
| SO0 HAT-00601RAD CONTROL BOX ASHM, FeAof=gme Ay = i
2 MAT=00601BAC CONTROL BOX ASH, FeoU-R*URT Dz 0 i
= | SR=-3&B82500=-5( WOOU SCHEW DE4,E LEZS FLEFAI*  D=g4. R L=25 (4]
& | WAT-00&11000 CONTROL BOx MOUMTIMG BASE Fho= pyTae o {13
5 MIATs=170=000 IOUE BRIBGE = Ll e R e LY LT {1}
(4] N 5%1405?D31-5F \SCREW M& L=10 Fa*lzhe BLR WL LmiD {13
7 |HP-OO1Z700-00 GROUMD WIRE TERMINAL Lk ar L (12
g EQ&49=-302-000 EOWER IWPUT CORD FrI* AP AI=F> T {12
2 MaAf=115%2000 STAPLE J=k* AFWIT| [ &)
ERS&61=351-000 CROUKWOING CORD, GREEM YELLOW F=ipn L5
MAT-80153T04 GREOUND WIRE MAREK TUGE F=2A4=-92 FI-7%* {13
HP=god7001-%¢ GROUND WIRE TERMINAL RO F PAFRIRLL {1}
NM-&s0001 =58 HINDG ADJUSTING PLATE ATTACHIMNG MNUT IR TUE MEXUD, ¥ 133 (L)
WE=0u20B02-5R S5PRING WASHER Nn? Igeme {43
Dad42=555=REG0 PIN=5HAPE TERMINAL, FEHALE E*0 2-ZTL A3 {&)
DaG29=555-B0R HYLuN RECEFTACLE &P G TTQLETe9 L (13
HF=0007115=00 FUSE HOLDER [ e B o S 413
| HF=0002010-00 FUSE F-714&1 104 'tl-h“ 104 {13
Hi=0u0s 100=00 CORD BUSHING d=Emnn Tl T o (12
MAT=-g0i&8TOG RUBHER pUSHING TB1114 283 LTE1116) {23
HC—OAD4022—20 CAPACITOR 2200MF L3V DT e Z200MF &3V Fohd (13
HT=0017200=00 TRANSISTOR (25D10ET) ESL* 2R (2ERA00T) (1)
HRP=0012800=00 FASTEHN RECEFTACLE e A o - el ) 1)
HP=gu12%00-00 ELEEVE AU=TF {12
MAT-00&10000 TRANSFORMER T Oa® k5 A {12
MAT=-00510800 TRANSFOHMER B TrT* kTR b {1}
WP=0450501=58 WASHER CHT*n*3% Zh* %71k M4 [ 42
EM=4L0&1501=53 SCREW M4 L=15 TH*U20* M4&Ke.7? L=1% LGl
MAT-EO15&TOO CONTROL UNIT COVER Froy= RUUTIYS L AN* = {13
dL—4040IE] =5F SCREW M™& =4 A" JE LT ME L=B L4
HAT=-00612000 WIRE BOARD SUPPORT FLATE TR EFET G iR e L2}
WP=05305071-5E WASHER #3 E3Ten*a ZavF30 N3 (2}
HE=0310602-5E SPRING WASHER n* &9+ ne 3 (21
SH—40310071 =58 SCREW M5 L=10 AT AL MIEa.S L=10 (2]
HaT=00807 080 MCU PEIWTERD CEIRBCUIT BOAED ASM, MCU tn»x 9= £11)
HC-010z2010-10 CaAPACITOR '.I.UE B34 I T A00MF &3V F- N4 {1.]_
HM-000 4 200-D0 WARISTOR (THRFGE18241K) N UaSF- THRFE181K {3}
T HT-0045500=010 TRAHSISTOR 25C1E45 ESos 28 {25E1H1SHT} 11
EFANT-503=000 VYARLABLE RESISTOR 10K QHM 1/2W FEUT=L 10Kt=g 1720 (1)
Ha-0g05200=00 PIOWE ZHZ&T Frqa-t* L3EL&TY i1l
HR=0342020=20 [RES15TOR 2 KILO OHM 2W F50-% 2K 2ZW Eue2p3S I 113
HEC - a0=00 TAHTALUH ELECTROLYTIC C&PAfITDﬂ 3zF* 2% 10MF 25Y 3425 | (11
Hi=2a72011=2P PEOBE (wdaC) ¥ e S T T [
HR=O0017010-10 RESISTOR 100 QOHM 1/4W TAI-F 100F=p 154 Foavlcy? | 1)
HE-0O17010=00 RESISTOK 10 OHH 174W F43=% 10F=p 1FLW F3UETH (11
HE=0017010=-30 RESISTOR 10 EILD OHM 1/gW TLO-% 10K 1548 FavgI?2 {2}
HE=0017010=20 BEE31%T0K 1 EILDO OHM 1/4H FTAA=F 1K 1/ A2VETFT ‘ {11
Hi=0006100-00 ZENER DIODE RD%,1E FEAE=r {12
UP-0330501=-50 WASHER M3 - E5%Ten*2 Znv 7l M3 %
EH-Aﬂjﬂﬁﬁ1—5E SCREW Hx L=4& FAardxa® HMzX0.5 L=6 L

Mote GEIR] 401 ,.... For 2200, 380%, 415%, 4400
202 ... For 100W, 115V, 200V, 240V

220V, 380V, 415V, 440V B
100, 118V 200V, 240VE




4. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR TO13

TO | 3HA &

Pt
it

i
| 5 |
| it !
|
! l
! I
| |
l |
1 {
! i
- |
| I
[
! I
' |
' |
' I
I |
| -
'r |
I I
; 15 16 |
ECLH_EE | :
- I
| I
| :
21 |
—— ' T I
e Bt T - M — d
Ref. |Mote Fart Ma. Description E. C. - # mt.
No. |2 &= & ol ﬂe 3
i MAT=-013010A0 PEBAL SWITEH ASM. "*IRATIF o= 1
4 BF117=555=840 JAOLINT ASH. Lrzdidd==L 2= 13
1] NM=-&040001-5E NUT M§& o¥hotYE M 141 {21
L SM=30B1423=5E SCREW M3 L=1%& ovhoE*LF MR LEi14 {1}
-] MAT=-8113&T00 MAGMET MOUNTING SASE Lk LU L L (1)
) NH=-S030F2)-5E NUT M5 pEnITiE M8 1)
T MAT=-B1137TAD JOINT BAR ASH., 3 LobHTgw- B &2 (1)
B SM=90&40813-5E SCREW M& L=8 aYHPE L M& L=E €13
9 HAT-012%02000 iPnESSER PLATE STOPFER AW LR A EUNE (13
10 3117 -7¥71-000 SPRIMG Rk FI&F=- N~z {11
11 MAT=01301000 EWITEH INSTALLING BASE TEEUZSUF Fniiysno (13
12 SH=3060B13=5E SCREW MA L=H ounoE™nLE M6 L=A (13
1% sM-L051507-58 SCREW M3X0.5 L=18 TA=0xI™ M3X0.5 Lalk (]
14 WP=0330500=-H& WASHER % %xs5x0.5 c37%*a%3 In™FITHR M3 (2)
15 MAT=-0130304A0 SWITCH AsSM. TEEEXASF &2 (1%
1& Ma0-11802N00 MICRO=SWITCH COVER ALUFANS = €1
17 B3538=112=-000 CORD HOLDER THThtom (13
18 WE-03E0500-MB WASHER 3 3X6X0,5 EFH™n™2 2h™F7L M3 (13
19 SM=40320411=58 SCREW N3IXN0.5 Lmg Fam £11
20 021153=555=200 CORD SET PLATE (B} 2=k FiRT?% B 2
21 EA=2500801-0D CLIPF Cw=100 e LR T Tl 1

% All parts other than the above are same as those used in TOO 6.
EEHAOBRETOOES ML T,




NUMERICAL INDEX OF FARTS = 5

Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Pagze EEF-E Part No. Page FEef. Part No. Page Ref.
& & B Ho. i B Ho. & & B Ho. 5 & EH_ Mo
B2116=019-040 3 17 MAT-OHE2 1080 5 &
BRBZE - 704 -000 3 4 MAT -0 1622000 3 i5
BI1T7-TT1-000 6 10 MAT =015 23000 e} 1
BAS3E - 113 ~000 5 17 MAT -0 B 5 1000 i E0
MAT -0 E5 2000 a4 45
MAT =01 B5 3000 EC I 1
CR— 20000000 a0 A8 MAT -0 BS 2000 3. 48
' B MAT-01 653000 R
) MAT=B0102TO0 3 29
D2113-555-B00 3 14 MAT -BOTOSTOO -] a5
D21 13=-555=B00 6 20 MAT-EQ1 05T a 37
L6111 -555-B08 a 21 MAT-B01 14700 | i3 ]
DE02A-555 -BOM 2 11 | MAT-80120T00 a &4
DEG29-555-BO6 5 16 MAT-R0143T00 5 0 I
| pBgaz-s85-BOG £ 15 MAT-801S4TO0 5 29
DE043-555-500 3 iz MAT-BOISATOD g i |
O7117-555-B&0 (] 2 MAT-B0230T00 3 &l
MAT-B0Z231TOO 3 62
MAT=-BOZIITED a  BD
EA-SS00E01 -00 3 5§ MAT-B1102To0-A 3 an
EA=9500B0 1 =00 B alit MAT-51131T00 3 1D
EA-SHEOGED - 00 & MAT=81133T00 3 7
EA561-351-000 5 e MAT-21124TO0 e g
EEIEH}E! E{rﬂ {H}D 5 39 MAT-B11ZTTAD [ ] L
EQ549-302 -000 5 E MEG36-110-000 5 5|
I
GEOBE=1 10-000 3 24 MM-E04A0001 -58 = 13 |
MNM=GOBO00 ! = 5E & 3 |
MM-SOBOTa-5E & e |
| HC=0D048900 =00 47
HC-C101022-20 21
HC-0102010-10 aG RE - 0300000 =K0 254 g
HF -Ga0201 0-00 1E
HF =307 11 5=-00 17

40 SC=05304E1-TP
4a LH-24EZEA0-5C
43 5K-3514030-5C
1] EL-40408E1-5F
ar SL=J0d 108 1-5F
i2 LM-4030411-50
T SM- 4030601 - 58
23 EM-403 1001 -58
24 EM-4031401=5C
2] SM-4031601 - 58
45 SM-4031601-50C
44 EM=d020801 - 5B
a7 | SM-4041001-58
a8 EM=404 1501 =58
a1 SM-4BE050H -50
38 SM-S9G0E13-5E
az SM-SOS0813-5E
L3 SM-S81473-5E
8 55-3060410-5F
19 55-3090710-TF

HiG - D005 200- 00
HG-0006 100-00
HE-2673011-2F
bt -1 25300-00
HN-0001600-00
HP -0O0T 001 -390
HP =001 3700-00
HP -0 2B =00
HE -001 2900-00
HP - 1A43PGC-12
HR-G017010-00
HR-0017010-10
HR-0017010-20
HR-0C017010-30
HR-0042020- 20
HT -1 B8 30-00
HE-00 T 2000 - 00

He-5F 18516-4A8
HiE — O 2 1 0 -0

Be-5&

LS LT L1 O CNGen AMEEREN NG L UA:On 4R U OnGGd A U NCER 40 n enen

[PCELR RN SEPU LR RN IR A TR ISR A S TEA I B el FER S HS T R S R R 8 B IR U R
L= 1]

HE =005 500 - 040 52 SL=30907T10=-TP 57 |
S55-408061G-5P 20

' 55-4090615-5F 200
MED -1 1532000 5 a SE=5090&810=-5P a3 |
MAD= 1 1&02NOD =] 15 55-6020¢10-5P 58
MA T —DOE020 8D 3 27 SS-BOWIGI0-5F 5 |
MAT - CHIG Q2 CHH 2 28 55-8090810-5F az
MAT - O0S0I000 3 42 SC=51210103=52 a1 |
MAT - 0504000 3 36 5L-5151220-5F 63 |
MAT - COGOS000 e Ia 55— T050350-5F 22 |
MAT - 0050600 3 31 S55=-7111410-5F G
| MAT = QOE0R0O00 = 149 CE_HiE18A0-CE 23
{ MAT =00DECD 1 AD i 1 |
| MAT -OOE0DZAD 1 2|
{MAT=00B01AAD & 1 | ¥P-0330500-ME 6 14
MAT-O0ED 1 BAD 5 2 ]HP-GEEUEGH-HE B 18
MAT - Q0G0 GAD E I35 | WR-0330831-58 3 EG-4
MAT-OOE01 080 =] F4) WP -0F330501 - 56 5 3
MAT - OGO 04D 3 aa WP-0330501 - SR 5 49
MAT -QOEO2080 a dd-1 | WP-0480531 - 58 K 27
MAT - 006 1 DB00 E 25 WP-0510515-50 3 =3
MAT =006 10000 =) £5 Ws-0310802-5B = 33
AT -Q06 11000 5 4 WS-0420802=-50 5 14
A T —0H06 1 2000 5 31 WI-0541510-KP 3 BE-3
MAT = OO 1 4000 3 SE-1
MAT =006 1 5000 3 S6-2
MAT -COEGD 1 AD 1 a
MAT-DOEIZAD 1 d
MAT =O0R01 0B0 3 53
MAT-CH 2001 A0 i 5
MAT-01300240 1 .8
MAT=0130104A0 & i
MAT-01301000 6 11
MAT-01 302000 & 9
MAT =01 I030A0 B 15
MR T -5 S0 G0 3 26
MAT -01 80T ACHH 3 =1
MAT -1 BOIG00 3 F4-1
MAT-D1&21 0340 4 T




